
Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-367D

Status:Type: Purchasing Delegated Item Passed

File created: In control:4/13/2017 Public Works

On agenda: Final action:6/30/2017 7/18/2017

Title: Change Order No. 1 (final) with T B Landmark Construction, Inc. for the Subaqueous Force Main
Crossing Project, Madeira Beach

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO 1 Final.docx.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Subject:
Change Order No. 1 (final) with T B Landmark Construction, Inc. for the Subaqueous Force Main
Crossing Project, Madeira Beach
Recommended Action:
Approval and execution by the County Administrator of Change Order No. 1 (final) with T B
Landmark, Inc. for the Subaqueous Force Main Crossing Project, Madeira Beach.

Contract no. 156-0192-CP(DF): PID No. 001502A/2112; reducing the contract in the amount of
($222,537.50) for a revised total amount of $1,427,461.50.

Strategic Plan:
Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality

4.4 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers

5.2 Be responsible stewards of the public’s resources

5.3 Ensure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support

Summary:
Change Order No. 1 (final) decreases the Board of County Commissioners (Board) approved
expenditure by ($222,537.50), accepts the contract as complete, releases all remaining retainage,
and authorizes final payment.  The decrease in expenditure is due to unused contingency funds and
the difference between estimated preliminary and final quantities utilized.  Substantial completion
was achieved on January 24, 2017; final completion was accepted on March 28, 2017.  The
agreement term does not change as part of this change order as all work was to be completed by
March 31, 2017.

Background/Explanation:

Pinellas County Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-367D, Version: 1

The Board awarded this project on May 10, 2016, its purpose to replace an existing twenty (20) inch
diameter pre-stressed concrete cylinder pipe force main across the inter-coastal waterway in Madeira
Beach. It was determined the existing force main posed a significant risk in the event of failure.  The
existing force main was left for potential use as a redundant back up.  The force main originates at
the Madeira Beach Pump Station and discharges to the South Cross Bayou Water Reclamation
Facility.  The replacement force main was constructed with twenty four (24) inch diameter high
density polyethylene.  Work also included connection to the existing force main at the pump station
site and to the existing force main on American Legion Drive.

Fiscal Impact:
Expenditure not to exceed: $1,649,999.00
Decrease due to Change Order No. 1 (final): ($222,537.50)
Revised total expenditure: $1,427,461.50
Funding for this project was derived from the Utilities Department Sewer Enterprise Fund.

Delegated Authority:
Authority for the County Administrator to approve and execute this change order is granted under
Code Section 2-62 (a)(3).

Staff Member Responsible:
Randi Kim, Director, Utilities
Joe Lauro, Director, Purchasing

Partners:
N/A

Attachments:
Change Order No. 1

Pinellas County Printed on 7/5/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

